

EAST RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Office of the Board of Education

100 Uhland Street
East Rutherford, NJ 07073
Phone: (201) 804-3100 ◆ Fax: (201) 933-1845

www.erboe.net

<u>NOTICE OF VACANCY</u> EAST RUTHERFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION

November 29, 2018

Please make note of the following Public Notice in accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act.

- The East Rutherford Board of Education hereby gives notice that due to the resignation of a Board Member, a vacancy exists immediately on the Board of Education for the unexpired term until January 2020.
- Any East Rutherford resident at least eighteen years of age who is interested in filling this position should submit a letter of interest no later than 3 p.m. by December 19, 2018 to:

Lameka Augustin, S.B.A
East Rutherford Board of Education
100 Uhland Street
E. Rutherford, NJ 07073

or via email

laugustin@erboe.net

By Order of the Board of Education

Lameka Augustin School Business Administrator

Copies of this notice are sent to the East Rutherford Borough Clerk's Office, Police Headquarters, Public Library, and two newspapers on November 30, 2018.

Facsimile; 201-933-6111, 201-438-1821, 201-939-1231

Email; berlegals@gannett.com (Sunshine Notice -do not publish)